BASE BID						Richardson Construction Co, Columbia, SC		J.D. Goodrum Co, Inc. Cornelius, NC		Sealand Contractors Corporation Charlotte, NC		ENGINEERING ESTIMATE	
ITEM SPEC					License # G10951		License # G10133		License # G15686				
NO.	NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EXT TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	EXT TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	EXT TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	EXT TOTAL	
1	C-100	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL PROGRAM	1	LS	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$49,868.75	\$49,868.75	\$350,845.00	\$350,845.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	
2	C-102	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	395	LF	\$12.00	\$4,740.00	\$3.73	\$1,473.35	\$4.00	\$1,580.00	\$4.00	\$1,580.00	
3	C-102	EXCELSIOR MATTING	150	SY	\$20.00	\$3,000.00	\$3.79	\$568.50	\$4.25	\$637.50	\$3.00	\$450.00	
4	C-102	TEMPORARY BLOCK AND GRAVEL INLET PROTECTION	7	EA	\$900.00	\$6,300.00	\$694.38	\$4,860.66	\$270.00	\$1,890.00	\$700.00	\$4,900.00	
5	C-102	TEMPORARY INLET STONE PROTECTION	2	EA	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$694.38	\$1,388.76	\$270.00	\$540.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	
6	C-102	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	1	EA	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$4,418.75	\$4,418.75	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	
7	C-102	TEMPORARY DIVERSION DITCH	120	LF	\$50.00	\$6,000.00	\$6.31	\$757.20	\$9.00	\$1,080.00	\$6.00	\$720.00	
8	C-102	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT TRAP	1	EA	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$6,565.00	\$6,565.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	
9	C-102	TEMPORARY SEEDING AND MULCHING	2	AC	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,661.25	\$7,322.50	\$2,900.00	\$5,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	
10	P-101	REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF RIP RAP	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,051.56	\$2,051.56	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	
11	P-152	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	1,500	CY	\$80.00	\$120,000.00	\$117.07	\$175,605.00	\$46.00	\$69,000.00	\$25.00	\$37,500.00	
12	C-105	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$124,545.63	\$124,545.63	\$132,900.00	\$132,900.00	\$57,000.00	\$57,000.00	
13		COLD MILLING	320	SY	\$60.00	\$19,200.00	\$86.67	\$27,734.40	\$37.00	\$11,840.00	\$20.00	\$6,400.00	
14		REMOVAL OF TIE-DOWN	3	EA	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$631.25	\$1,893.75	\$575.00	\$1,725.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	
15		REMOVAL OF DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	2	EA	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,956.88	\$3,913.76	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	
16		REMOVAL OF DRAINAGE PIPE	235	LF	\$40.00	\$9,400.00	\$31.70	\$7,449.50	\$115.00	\$27,025.00	\$50.00	\$11,750.00	
17	-	REMOVAL OF HEADWALL	1	EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,136.25	\$1,136.25	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	
18		UNSUITABLE EXCAVATION	1,000	CY	\$100.00	\$100,000.00	\$76.39	\$76,390.00	\$115.00	\$115,000.00	\$50.00	\$50,000.00	
19	-	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	350	CY	\$220.00	\$77,000.00	\$264.31	\$92,508.50	\$145.00	\$50,750.00	\$100.00	\$35,000.00	
20		BITUMINOUS CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE	320	TN	\$350.00	\$112,000.00	\$498.69	\$159,580.80	\$300.00	\$96,000.00	\$200.00	\$64,000.00	
21		EMULSIFIED APSHALT PRIME COAT	370	GAL	\$10.00	\$3,700.00	\$66.29	\$24,527.30	\$13.00	\$4,810.00	\$5.00	\$1,850.00	
22		MARKING	260	SF	\$10.00	\$2,600.00	\$12.63	\$3,283.80	\$10.50	\$2,730.00	\$5.00	\$1,300.00	
23		6' CHAIN LINK FENCE	920	LF	\$50.00	\$46,000.00	\$49.88	\$45,889.60	\$42.00	\$38,640.00	\$15.00	\$13,800.00	
24		5' x 6' PEDESTRIAN GATE	1	EA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,262.50	\$1,262.50	\$1,875.00	\$1,875.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	
25		REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE	310	LF	\$20.00	\$6,200.00	\$6.31	\$1,956.10	\$7.75	\$2,402.50	\$10.00	\$3,100.00	
26		15" RCP, CLASS III	118	LF	\$150.00	\$17,700.00	\$121.19	\$14,300.42	\$170.00	\$20,060.00	\$125.00	\$14,750.00	
20		18" RCP, CLASS III	162	LF	\$170.00	\$27,540.00	\$142.11	\$23,021.82	\$200.00	\$32,400.00	\$150.00	\$24,300.00	
28		24" RCP, CLASS III	292	LF	\$200.00	\$58,400.00	\$182.50	\$53,290.00	\$300.00	\$87,600.00	\$175.00	\$51,100.00	
20		DROP INLET	6	EA	\$12,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$8,713.36	\$52,280.16	\$9,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$45,000.00	
29 30		24" HEADWALL	1	EA	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,959.20	\$3,959.20	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	
			2	AC		\$10,000.00		\$3,959.20	. ,				
31		SEEDING (MULCHED)	2	AC	\$5,000.00		\$3,661.25		\$2,650.00	\$5,300.00	\$2,000.00 \$1,200.00	\$4,000.00	
32			700	AC I F	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00 \$7,000.00	\$2,651.25 \$42.38	\$5,302.50	\$2,950.00	\$5,900.00 \$1,890.00	\$1,200.00 \$4.00	\$2,400.00	
33		CABLE TRENCH			\$10.00	. ,		\$29,666.00	\$2.70		¥	+ )	
		#2, 600V, TYPE USE CABLE, INSTALLED IN TRENCH, DUCTBANK OR CONDUIT	1,700	LF	\$20.00	\$34,000.00	\$7.05	\$11,985.00	\$5.45	\$9,265.00	\$2.00		
35		#2 BARE COUNTERPOISE, INSTALLED IN TRENCH, DUCTBANK OR CONDUIT	850	LF	\$20.00	\$17,000.00	\$6.29	\$5,346.50	\$4.90	\$4,165.00	\$2.00	\$1,700.00	
36		NON ENCASED 2" SCH. 40 PVC CONDUIT	1,100	LF	\$16.00	\$17,600.00	\$10.85	\$11,935.00	\$12.00	\$13,200.00	\$4.00	\$4,400.00	
37		NON ENCASED 3" SCH. 40 PVC CONDUIT	400	LF	\$20.00	\$8,000.00	\$14.15	\$5,660.00	\$15.25	\$6,100.00	\$6.00	\$2,400.00	
38		CONCRETE ENCASED ELECTRICAL DUCT BANK, 4"-4 WAY	90	LF	\$40.00	\$3,600.00	\$317.40	\$28,566.00	\$215.00	\$19,350.00	\$80.00	\$7,200.00	
39		ELECTRICAL HANDHOLE	2	EA	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$13,882.45	\$27,764.90	\$32,500.00	\$65,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	
40		PULL CAN	2	EA	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,337.95	\$8,675.90	\$8,200.00	\$16,400.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	
41	PSP-40	ELECTRICAL DEMOLITION	1	LS	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$7,575.00	\$7,575.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	
					ļ ļ								
BASE BID TOTAL						\$954,680.00	*	\$1,123,602.82		\$1,329,000.00		\$587,150.00	

Aule TALBERT, BRIGHT & ELLINGTON, INC.

2/21/2024 DATE

DBE AMOUNT

DBE %

\* ERROR IN BASE BID TOTAL

\$123,000.00

12.88%

\$129,314.45

11.51%

\$150,181.25

11.30%